
  

S 4 11 18 25 S 1 8 15 22 S 1 8 15 22 29 S 5 12 19 26

M 5 12 19 26 M 2 9 16 23 M 2 9 16 23 30 M 6^ 13 20 27

T 6 13 20 27 T 3 10 17 24 T 3 10 17 24 31 T 7 14 21 28

W 7 14$ 21 28 W 4 11 18 25 W 4 11 18 25 W 1 8 15 22 29

T 1 8 15 22 29 T 5 12 19 26 T 5 12 19 26 T 2 9 16 23 30

F 2 9 16 23 30 F 6 13 20 27 F 6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24

S 3 10 17 24 31 S 7 14 21 28 S 7 14 21* 28 S 4 11 18# 25

S 31 3 10 17 24 S 7 14 21 28 S 5 12 19 26 S 30 2 9 16 23

M 4 11 18 25 M 1 8 15 22 29 M 6 13 20 27 M 31 3 10 17 24

T 5 12 19 26 T 2 9 16 23 30 T 7 14 21 28 T 4^* 11 18 25

W 6 13 20 27 W 3 10 17 24 W 1 8 15 22 29 W 5 12 19 26*

T 7 14 21 28* T 4 11 18 25 T 2 9 16 23 30 T 6 13 20 27

F 1 8 15 22 29 F 5 12 19 26* F 3 10 17 24 31 F 7 14 21 28$

S 2 9 16 23 30 S 6 13 20 27 S 4 11 18# 25 S 1 8 15 22 29#

S 6 13 20 27 S 4 11 18 25 S 1 8 15 22 29 S 6 13 20 27

M 7 14 21 28 M 5 12 19 26 M 2 9 16 23 30 M 7 14 21 28

T 1 8 15 22 29 T 6 13 20 27 T 3 10 17 24 T 1 8 15 22 29

W 2 9 16 23 30 W 7 14 21 28 W 4 11 18 25 W 2 9 16 23 30

T 3 10 17 24 T 1 8 15 22 29 T 5 12 19 26 T 3 10 17 24 31

F 4 11 18 25$ F 2 9 16 23 30 F 6 13 20 27 F 4 11 18 25

S 5 12 19 26 S 3 10 17 24 31 S 7 14 21 28 S 5 12 19 26

       *  The date may be changed according to the visibility of the Moon.      
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CALENDAR FOR 2026
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL

MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST

Note:   All Sundays, Second Saturdays & High Court Holidays are shown in Red.

      $  Shows Half Day Holiday
      ^  Restricted Holiday
         Green colour shows Saturdays.

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER

       # Court working day



HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI 
LIST OF HOLIDAYS 

2026 
HOLIDAYS HIGH COURT SUPREME COURT 
New Year’s Day  1st  January to 2nd  January 

 (Thursday & Friday) 
 1st  January to 2nd  January 
(Thursday & Friday) 

Makar Sankranti/Magh Bihu/Pongal  14th January (Wednesday) 

Basant Panchami 23rd January (Friday)   

Republic Day 26th January (Monday) 26th January (Monday) 

Mahashivaratri 15th February (Sunday)   
Holi  2nd March to 7th March 

(Monday to Saturday) 
2nd March to 7th March 
(Monday to Saturday) 

Id-ul-Fitr*  21st March (Saturday) 21st March (Saturday) 

Sarhul 21st March (Saturday)  

Shree Ram Navami 27th March (Friday) 26th March (Thursday) 

Local Holiday  27th March (Friday) 

Local Holiday  30th March (Monday) 

Mahavir Jayanti 31st March (Tuesday) 31st March (Tuesday) 

Good Friday 03rd April (Friday) 03rd April (Friday) 

Ambedkar  Jayanti 14th  April (Tuesday)  

Budha Purnima  1st May (Friday) 

Annual Summer Vacation 18th  May to 06th June 
(Monday to Saturday) 

  

Id-ul-zuha (Bakrid)* 28th  May (Thursday) 27th  May (Wednesday) 

Muharram* 26th June (Friday) 26th June (Friday) 

Rath Yatra 16th July (Thursday)   

Independence Day 15th August (Saturday) 15th August (Saturday) 

Id-e-Milad/Milad-un-Nabi* 26th August (Wednesday) 26th August (Wednesday) 

Raksha Bandhan  28th August (Friday) 

Shree Krishna Janmashtami 4th September (Friday) 4th September (Friday) 

Ganesh Chaturthi  14th September (Monday) 

Karma 22nd September (Tuesday)   

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti  2nd October (Friday) 2nd October (Friday) 

Puja Holidays (20th October)  16th  October to 23rd  October 
(Friday to Friday) 

19th  October to 24th October 
(Monday to Saturday) 

Diwali (8th November) / Dawat Puja 
(10th November)/ Chhath Puja  (15th & 
16th November) 

7th November to 17th November 
(Saturday to Tuesday) 

9th November to 14th 
November 
(Monday to Saturday) 

Bhagwan Birsa Jayanti 15th November (Sunday)   

Guru Nanak’s Birthday/Kartik 
Purnima 

24th November (Tuesday) 24th November (Tuesday) 

Christmas Holiday & Winter Vacation 24th December to 31st December 
(Thursday to Thursday) 

21st December to 1st January 
(Monday to Friday) 

*The date may be changed according to the visibility of the Moon. 



SECTIONAL (^) & HALF DAY HOLIDAYS ($) FOR THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI 

Sl. 
No. 

Festival               Date & Day     WORKING HOURS 

        Court           Office 

1. Easter Monday ^ 6th April (Monday)         --------           -------- 

2. Chehallum*^ 4th  August (Tuesday)         --------           -------- 

^Restricted / Sectional Holiday for the Muslim/Christian employees, except those concerned with Bench 
and urgent works. 

3. Makar Sankranti $ 14th January (Wednesday) 2.15 P.M.          2.00 P.M. 

4. Chaitra Sankranti  14th April (Tuesday) --------          ------------ 

5. Raksha Bandhan $ 28th August (Friday) 2.15 P.M.          2.00 P.M. 

6. Anant Chaturdashi $ 25th September (Friday) 2.15 P.M.          2.00 P.M. 

7. Mahalaya 10th October (Second Saturday) --------          ------------ 

 


